

CS DJ 52/21

SANTOSH SHARMA Vs. LALTA PRASHAD YADAV AND
ORS

04.06.2022

Present: Sh Ajit Nair, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Deepank Yadav, ld. counsel for D-2, D-4 & D-6.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed some additional documents which are objected by opposite counsel as the aforesaid documents are not filed alongwith appropriate application.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the plaintiff to file the appropriate application. Allowed.

List of documents on behalf of D-1, D-2 and D-3.
Same are taken on record.

Part arguments heard on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on **03.09.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/04.06.2022